Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARS Technologies, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ferox technologies, L.L.C. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 114 North Ward Street
Other	
	City: New Brunswick State: NJ Zip: 08901
07/01/2000 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5975798
	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John Liskowitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 114 North Ward Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New Brunswick State: NJ Zip: 08901	CH 68
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. John Liskowitz Name of Person Signing	7- 7- 04 Signature Date
nevrous andonnal 5975798 Total number of pages including co	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0378

Assignment of Patent Rights and Interests

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this first day of June, 2000 by ARS Technologies, Inc, a New Jersey corporation with a place of located at business in Highland Park, Middlesex County, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor is the rightful owner of an interest in certain patents and applications for patents and of the inventions therein disclosed as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, Ferox Technologies, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and with a place of business located in Highland Park, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire said patents, patent applications and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for patents and any and all patents, as set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto, and its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and patents and any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, said rights to include any and all

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0379 rights of recovery based on past infringement of any and all said inventions and said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, and all extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, said patents or said applications for patents, or any proceeding in connection with patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for patents, or any reissue or extension of any patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the filing, prosecution, assignment, maintenance, enforcement and defense of patents for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, other than reasonable costs

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0380 and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of their respective employees, agents and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

Assignment made on behalf of Assignor ARS Technologies, Inc.:

John Liskowitz, President

Assignment accepted on behalf of Assignee FEROX Technologies, L.L.C.:

Michael LISKOWITZ, Speretary

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

3